

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 377/2023
CNR: WBSP01-017790-2023

Present: Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Judge(JO code: WB00794),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.05
Dt. 16.01.2024

Accused Bohmal Raja Rao @Raju is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

The I.O of this case submits South Port P.S charge sheet bearing no. 04 of 2024 dated 16.01.2024 against accused Bohmal Raja Roa @Raju for offence punishable u/s- 376 IPC and sec 4/6 of POCSO Act 2012 along with copies of relevant documents.

Seen and perused the materials in the case record and the final report U/s- 173 Cr.P.C.

Cognizance is taken.

Copy of charge sheet along with relevant documents has been supplied to the learned lawyer for the accused appearing from the panel of LADCS, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.

Fix 29.02.2024 for production of accused and consideration of charge.

Accused be remanded to J.C till next date.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.